
2024 MHSAA Division 1 Region 2

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 FLLF Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton 46 30 76
2 BST Birmingham Ski Team 63 52 115
3 CHS Clarkston 60 69 129
4 LO Lake Orion 68 68 136
5 GB Grand Blanc 90 101.5 191.5
6 HO Holly/Oxford 141 98 239
7 FBE Flushing/Brandon/Everest 120 144 264
8 ATU Avondale/Troy United 160 119.5 279.5
9 BAT Berkley/Troy Athens 85 197 282

10 SC Stoney Creek 135.5 150 285.5
11 WU Waterford United 187.5 158 345.5
12 WB West Bloomfield 201 154 355
13 UofD U of D Jesuit 173 225 398

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 CHS Clarkston 20 22 42
2 BST Birmingham Ski Team 73 57 130
3 WB West Bloomfield 57 75 132
4 HO Holly/Oxford 70 63 133
5 FLLF Fenton-Linden-Lake Fenton 68 78 146
6 GB Grand Blanc 83 72 155
7 SC Stoney Creek 148 119 267
8 ATU Avondale/Troy United 156 125 281
9 BAT Berkley/Troy Athens 125 163 288

10 FBE Flushing/Brandon/Everest 162 138 300
11 LO Lake Orion 160 185 345
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
527 Finley DeCubber HO 24.87 (2) 25.42 (2) 50.29 1
523 Cameron Thomas CHS 25.25 (4) 25.22 (1) 50.47 2
545 Julia Verbeke CHS 25.58 (6) 25.45 (3) 51.03 3
529 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 25.11 (3) 26.06 (5) 51.17 4
514 Tessa Rontal BAT 24.42 (1) 26.79 (8) 51.21 5
522 Blanca Srock BST 25.53 (5) 25.95 (4) 51.48 6
530 Jenna Brown CHS 26.13 (8) 26.38 (7) 52.51 7
513 Lucy Roeser CHS 26.33 (9) 26.29 (6) 52.62 8
518 Mady Flack FLLF 25.96 (7) 27.38 (9) 53.34 9
543 Sierra Musial HO 26.95 (10) 28.28 (11.5) 55.23 10
520 Hannah Jakubiak WB 27.04 (12) 28.32 (13) 55.36 11
517 Emma Glazier GB 26.97 (11) 28.67 (16) 55.64 12
532 Jordan Dyment WB 27.71 (13) 28.51 (14) 56.22 13
535 Emilie Wiggins GB 27.72 (14) 28.91 (17) 56.63 14
509 Hallie Champa WB 28.05 (16) 30.61 (20) 58.66 15
554 Chloe Cook CHS 28.75 (17) 30.94 (22) 59.69 16
515 Onyx Seppala LO 29.58 (22) 30.16 (18) 59.74 17
542 Charlotte Brager WB 29.26 (19) 30.71 (21) 59.97 18
552 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 29.95 (23) 30.49 (19) 60.44 19
531 Emma Pollock BAT 32.20 (32) 28.28 (11.5) 60.48 20
548 Rachel Reck BST 29.41 (20) 31.23 (23) 60.64 21
503 Meredith McCarthy BST 28.87 (18) 31.94 (25) 60.81 22
561 Amelia Elsen WB 30.12 (26) 31.98 (26) 62.10 23
570 Campbell Lyons BST 30.04 (24) 32.07 (29) 62.11 24
526 Katja Opfer SC 30.07 (25) 32.14 (30) 62.21 25
558 Sophie Piotrowicz BST 30.49 (27) 32.18 (31) 62.67 26
555 Isadora Kotwicki GB 31.32 (28) 32.88 (33) 64.20 27
553 Sydney Calin HO 32.33 (34) 32.06 (28) 64.39 28
567 Marissa Dean WB 32.63 (37) 32.05 (27) 64.68 29
564 Abigail Bourdeau GB 32.48 (35) 33.34 (35) 65.82 30
516 Olivia Irvin HO 34.44 (43) 31.62 (24) 66.06 31
506 Isabella Rossey SC 31.86 (31) 34.24 (38) 66.10 32
539 Isabella Todd GB 29.44 (21) 36.73 (42) 66.17 33
501 Mya Hughes FBE 32.27 (33) 34.11 (36) 66.38 34
534 Mia Pyenta FBE 31.75 (30) 35.20 (40) 66.95 35
569 Emersyn Sprague FLLF 32.99 (39) 34.14 (37) 67.13 36
536 Riley Durak ATU 32.78 (38) 35.77 (41) 68.55 37
521 Marisa Jewell ATU 40.66 (53) 28.64 (15) 69.30 38
525 Clara Mackey FBE 31.65 (29) 38.47 (44) 70.12 39
551 Arielle Yoffee ATU 32.59 (36) 39.44 (45) 72.03 40
511 Isabelle Bahorski ATU 33.03 (40) 39.77 (47) 72.80 41
538 Ryleigh Musser SC 37.81 (48) 35.18 (39) 72.99 42
505 Dakota Chimovitz BAT 36.70 (46) 37.52 (43) 74.22 43
540 Kelsey French LO 35.35 (45) 39.61 (46) 74.96 44
508 Ellyse Sturm FLLF 45.22 (56) 32.30 (32) 77.52 45
559 Clair Weir FLLF 33.27 (41) 44.43 (52) 77.70 46
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
568 Maddy Boos-Niespolo LO 37.70 (47) 41.05 (50) 78.75 47
571 Garance Leveque HO 39.67 (52) 39.80 (48) 79.47 48
565 Simona Atanasoski SC 39.08 (50) 40.61 (49) 79.69 49
512 Brookelynn Coleman HO 39.24 (51) 44.71 (53) 83.95 50
556 Ava Lafferty SC 34.78 (44) 50.90 (57) 85.68 51
560 Lily Whittredge LO 41.83 (55) 43.91 (51) 85.74 52
602 Evelyn West LO 34.34 (42) 51.45 (58) 85.79 53
547 Gianna Salvaggio FBE 41.62 (54) 45.75 (54) 87.37 54
537 Sami Clelland LO 38.90 (49) 53.87 (59) 92.77 55
562 Kennedy Mills ATU 47.01 (57) 49.88 (56) 96.89 56
544 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon BAT 1:22.67 (58) 47.55 (55) 130.22 57
566 Hailey Derkacz CHS DNF 33.02 (34) 62
510 Cameron Claussen GB DNF DNF 62
533 Isabelle Morris BST 27.91 (15) DSQ 62
519 Morgan Gill SC DNF 28.03 (10) 62
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 523 Cameron Thomas 25.25 (4) 25.22 (1) 50.47 2 * 20
545 Julia Verbeke 25.58 (6) 25.45 (3) 51.03 3 *
530 Jenna Brown 26.13 (8) 26.38 (7) 52.51 7 *
513 Lucy Roeser 26.33 (9) 26.29 (6) 52.62 8 *
554 Chloe Cook 28.75 (17) 30.94 (22) 59.69 16
566 Hailey Derkacz DNF 33.02 (34) 62

2 WB 520 Hannah Jakubiak 27.04 (12) 28.32 (13) 55.36 11 * 57
532 Jordan Dyment 27.71 (13) 28.51 (14) 56.22 13 *
509 Hallie Champa 28.05 (16) 30.61 (20) 58.66 15 *
542 Charlotte Brager 29.26 (19) 30.71 (21) 59.97 18 *
561 Amelia Elsen 30.12 (26) 31.98 (26) 62.10 23
567 Marissa Dean 32.63 (37) 32.05 (27) 64.68 29

3 FLLF 529 Averi Fairbanks 25.11 (3) 26.06 (5) 51.17 4 * 68
518 Mady Flack 25.96 (7) 27.38 (9) 53.34 9 *
552 Kallyn Sprague 29.95 (23) 30.49 (19) 60.44 19 *
569 Emersyn Sprague 32.99 (39) 34.14 (37) 67.13 36 *
508 Ellyse Sturm 45.22 (56) 32.30 (32) 77.52 45
559 Clair Weir 33.27 (41) 44.43 (52) 77.70 46

4 HO 527 Finley DeCubber 24.87 (2) 25.42 (2) 50.29 1 * 70
543 Sierra Musial 26.95 (10) 28.28 (11.5) 55.23 10 *
553 Sydney Calin 32.33 (34) 32.06 (28) 64.39 28 *
516 Olivia Irvin 34.44 (43) 31.62 (24) 66.06 31 *
571 Garance Leveque 39.67 (52) 39.80 (48) 79.47 48
512 Brookelynn Coleman 39.24 (51) 44.71 (53) 83.95 50

5 BST 522 Blanca Srock 25.53 (5) 25.95 (4) 51.48 6 * 73
548 Rachel Reck 29.41 (20) 31.23 (23) 60.64 21 *
503 Meredith McCarthy 28.87 (18) 31.94 (25) 60.81 22 *
570 Campbell Lyons 30.04 (24) 32.07 (29) 62.11 24 *
558 Sophie Piotrowicz 30.49 (27) 32.18 (31) 62.67 26
533 Isabelle Morris 27.91 (15) DSQ 62

6 GB 517 Emma Glazier 26.97 (11) 28.67 (16) 55.64 12 * 83
535 Emilie Wiggins 27.72 (14) 28.91 (17) 56.63 14 *
555 Isadora Kotwicki 31.32 (28) 32.88 (33) 64.20 27 *
564 Abigail Bourdeau 32.48 (35) 33.34 (35) 65.82 30 *
539 Isabella Todd 29.44 (21) 36.73 (42) 66.17 33
510 Cameron Claussen DNF DNF 62

7 BAT 514 Tessa Rontal 24.42 (1) 26.79 (8) 51.21 5 * 125
531 Emma Pollock 32.20 (32) 28.28 (11.5) 60.48 20 *
505 Dakota Chimovitz 36.70 (46) 37.52 (43) 74.22 43 *
544 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon 1:22.67 (58) 47.55 (55) 130.22 57 *
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 SC 526 Katja Opfer 30.07 (25) 32.14 (30) 62.21 25 * 148
506 Isabella Rossey 31.86 (31) 34.24 (38) 66.10 32 *
538 Ryleigh Musser 37.81 (48) 35.18 (39) 72.99 42 *
565 Simona Atanasoski 39.08 (50) 40.61 (49) 79.69 49 *
556 Ava Lafferty 34.78 (44) 50.90 (57) 85.68 51
519 Morgan Gill DNF 28.03 (10) 62

9 ATU 536 Riley Durak 32.78 (38) 35.77 (41) 68.55 37 * 156
521 Marisa Jewell 40.66 (53) 28.64 (15) 69.30 38 *
551 Arielle Yoffee 32.59 (36) 39.44 (45) 72.03 40 *
511 Isabelle Bahorski 33.03 (40) 39.77 (47) 72.80 41 *
562 Kennedy Mills 47.01 (57) 49.88 (56) 96.89 56

10 LO 515 Onyx Seppala 29.58 (22) 30.16 (18) 59.74 17 * 160
540 Kelsey French 35.35 (45) 39.61 (46) 74.96 44 *
568 Maddy Boos-Niespolo 37.70 (47) 41.05 (50) 78.75 47 *
560 Lily Whittredge 41.83 (55) 43.91 (51) 85.74 52 *
602 Evelyn West 34.34 (42) 51.45 (58) 85.79 53
537 Sami Clelland 38.90 (49) 53.87 (59) 92.77 55

11 FBE 501 Mya Hughes 32.27 (33) 34.11 (36) 66.38 34 * 162
534 Mia Pyenta 31.75 (30) 35.20 (40) 66.95 35 *
525 Clara Mackey 31.65 (29) 38.47 (44) 70.12 39 *
547 Gianna Salvaggio 41.62 (54) 45.75 (54) 87.37 54 *
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
126 Broden Janczarek LO 22.30 (2) 22.72 (1) 45.02 1
114 Anthony Trovato FBE 22.31 (3) 22.96 (2) 45.27 2
134 Marcel Anders LO 22.19 (1) 23.71 (4) 45.90 3
135 Nate Hiscock FLLF 23.12 (4) 24.48 (8) 47.60 4
138 Maxwell Merrill GB 23.56 (5) 24.21 (5) 47.77 5
108 Alex Lustig BST 23.80 (6) 24.43 (7) 48.23 6
116 Jonah Rontal BAT 24.54 (9.5) 24.40 (6) 48.94 7
139 Max Ashley CHS 25.26 (12.5) 24.86 (9) 50.12 8
161 Brody Hindmon FLLF 24.14 (7.5) 26.11 (16.5) 50.25 9
118 Ryder Cervin SC 25.51 (15) 25.06 (10) 50.57 10
146 Eriksen Petiprin GB 24.54 (9.5) 26.11 (16.5) 50.65 11
162 Finn Ashley CHS 24.73 (11) 26.07 (14) 50.80 12
130 Patrick Oatley BAT 25.56 (17) 25.43 (11) 50.99 13
110 Ian Mills FLLF 25.86 (20) 26.09 (15) 51.95 14
127 Willis McAlear BST 26.55 (23.5) 25.59 (12) 52.14 15
148 Andrew Fedor BST 26.46 (22) 25.88 (13) 52.34 16
129 Cody Musial HO 25.52 (16) 26.95 (19) 52.47 17
117 Ryan Bushroe CHS 29.21 (39) 23.34 (3) 52.55 18
152 Cody Dawes FLLF 25.26 (12.5) 27.97 (22) 53.23 19
154 James Ferguson HO 26.55 (23.5) 27.16 (20) 53.71 20
112 Nick Carpenter ATU 27.06 (30) 26.80 (18) 53.86 21
141 Jeremy Nord CHS 25.84 (19) 28.86 (29) 54.70 22
128 Alex Tomlinson ATU 26.94 (28.5) 27.93 (21) 54.87 23
175 Wyatt Janczarek CHS 27.36 (32) 27.98 (23) 55.34 24
181 Jonathan Moore FLLF 26.94 (28.5) 28.78 (28) 55.72 25
171 Dylan Reck BST 27.62 (33) 28.21 (25) 55.83 26
109 Thomas Antenucci SC 27.97 (34) 28.34 (26) 56.31 27.5
120 Christian Levitt WU 28.17 (35) 28.14 (24) 56.31 27.5
104 Ian Londrigan GB 27.07 (31) 29.37 (30) 56.44 29
147 Ryan Scobel BAT 28.42 (37) 28.52 (27) 56.94 30
111 Kooper Janczarek LO 25.46 (14) 32.38 (47) 57.84 31
165 Daniel Fisher BST 26.70 (25) 31.75 (45) 58.45 32
174 Josh Cotter LO 28.22 (36) 30.50 (38) 58.72 33
102 Liam Thibodeau WU 29.19 (38) 29.57 (32) 58.76 34
101 Ben Wine BAT 30.56 (45) 29.47 (31) 60.03 35
131 Tommy McSkimming UofD 29.52 (42) 30.85 (40) 60.37 36
106 Braydon Brock FBE 30.39 (44) 30.26 (36) 60.65 37
151 Evan Kelly LO 24.14 (7.5) 36.56 (55) 60.70 38
169 Thomas Shea FBE 29.35 (41) 31.46 (44) 60.81 39
105 Eric Kocher WB 31.76 (49.5) 29.76 (34) 61.52 40
115 Carson Wright BST 29.32 (40) 32.98 (49) 62.30 41
172 Valentino Orsini FBE 31.38 (48) 30.95 (41) 62.33 42
125 Victor Smith UofD 32.15 (52) 30.44 (37) 62.59 43
140 Stu Grindem SC 30.59 (46) 32.48 (48) 63.07 44
167 Owen Petrella GB 30.23 (43) 33.24 (51) 63.47 45
113 Nigel Smith UofD 32.53 (53) 32.24 (46) 64.77 46
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
170 Grant Petrella GB 31.82 (51) 33.66 (52) 65.48 47
144 Zach Smith UofD 33.41 (54) 33.18 (50) 66.59 48
173 Grant Arundale HO 31.76 (49.5) 35.04 (53) 66.80 49
123 Alex Wszolek WB 26.71 (26) 41.20 (58) 67.91 50
122 Benjamin Thompson GB 36.73 (60) 31.23 (42) 67.96 51
150 Dylan Linderman WU 34.93 (58) 35.70 (54) 70.63 52
142 Juan Lopez WB 40.81 (62) 31.33 (43) 72.14 53
180 Cooper Morr SC 36.03 (59) 37.44 (56) 73.47 54
159 Ben Kittle HO 30.60 (47) 44.18 (61) 74.78 55
153 Connor Rixner ATU 46.48 (64) 29.88 (35) 76.36 56
103 Ryan Mckay CHS 39.60 (61) 42.03 (59) 81.63 57
132 Carson Shelters WB 33.61 (55) 48.22 (63) 81.83 58
177 Nicky Pluncket UofD 50.16 (65) 44.12 (60) 94.28 59
156 Ted Mayotte ATU 1:05.09 (66) 29.66 (33) 94.75 60
163 Tanner Stewart LO 26.89 (27) DNF 74
107 Marcus Lulgjuraj HO DNF 1:02.52 (64) 74
143 Andrew Halushka SC DSQ DSQ 74
133 Ethan Heading FBE DNS DSQ 74
155 Victor Babbitt WB DNF 44.20 (62) 74
121 Drew Oliver ATU 26.21 (21) DNF 74
176 Connor Durak ATU DNF 38.53 (57) 74
124 Andrew Ratliff HO DNF DNF 74
164 Matthew Beaulieu UofD 43.85 (63) DNF 74
137 Brendin Krozier WU 34.25 (57) DNF 74
119 Brady Smith FLLF 25.61 (18) DSQ 74
160 Dillon Lewis SC 34.17 (56) DSQ 74
145 Lucas Shea FBE DSQ 30.60 (39) 74
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 FLLF 135 Nate Hiscock 23.12 (4) 24.48 (8) 47.60 4 * 46
161 Brody Hindmon 24.14 (7.5) 26.11 (16.5) 50.25 9 *
110 Ian Mills 25.86 (20) 26.09 (15) 51.95 14 *
152 Cody Dawes 25.26 (12.5) 27.97 (22) 53.23 19 *
181 Jonathan Moore 26.94 (28.5) 28.78 (28) 55.72 25
119 Brady Smith 25.61 (18) DSQ 74

2 CHS 139 Max Ashley 25.26 (12.5) 24.86 (9) 50.12 8 * 60
162 Finn Ashley 24.73 (11) 26.07 (14) 50.80 12 *
117 Ryan Bushroe 29.21 (39) 23.34 (3) 52.55 18 *
141 Jeremy Nord 25.84 (19) 28.86 (29) 54.70 22 *
175 Wyatt Janczarek 27.36 (32) 27.98 (23) 55.34 24
103 Ryan Mckay 39.60 (61) 42.03 (59) 81.63 57

3 BST 108 Alex Lustig 23.80 (6) 24.43 (7) 48.23 6 * 63
127 Willis McAlear 26.55 (23.5) 25.59 (12) 52.14 15 *
148 Andrew Fedor 26.46 (22) 25.88 (13) 52.34 16 *
171 Dylan Reck 27.62 (33) 28.21 (25) 55.83 26 *
165 Daniel Fisher 26.70 (25) 31.75 (45) 58.45 32
115 Carson Wright 29.32 (40) 32.98 (49) 62.30 41

4 LO 126 Broden Janczarek 22.30 (2) 22.72 (1) 45.02 1 * 68
134 Marcel Anders 22.19 (1) 23.71 (4) 45.90 3 *
111 Kooper Janczarek 25.46 (14) 32.38 (47) 57.84 31 *
174 Josh Cotter 28.22 (36) 30.50 (38) 58.72 33 *
151 Evan Kelly 24.14 (7.5) 36.56 (55) 60.70 38
163 Tanner Stewart 26.89 (27) DNF 74

5 BAT 116 Jonah Rontal 24.54 (9.5) 24.40 (6) 48.94 7 * 85
130 Patrick Oatley 25.56 (17) 25.43 (11) 50.99 13 *
147 Ryan Scobel 28.42 (37) 28.52 (27) 56.94 30 *
101 Ben Wine 30.56 (45) 29.47 (31) 60.03 35 *

6 GB 138 Maxwell Merrill 23.56 (5) 24.21 (5) 47.77 5 * 90
146 Eriksen Petiprin 24.54 (9.5) 26.11 (16.5) 50.65 11 *
104 Ian Londrigan 27.07 (31) 29.37 (30) 56.44 29 *
167 Owen Petrella 30.23 (43) 33.24 (51) 63.47 45 *
170 Grant Petrella 31.82 (51) 33.66 (52) 65.48 47
122 Benjamin Thompson 36.73 (60) 31.23 (42) 67.96 51

7 FBE 114 Anthony Trovato 22.31 (3) 22.96 (2) 45.27 2 * 120
106 Braydon Brock 30.39 (44) 30.26 (36) 60.65 37 *
169 Thomas Shea 29.35 (41) 31.46 (44) 60.81 39 *
172 Valentino Orsini 31.38 (48) 30.95 (41) 62.33 42 *
133 Ethan Heading DNS DSQ 74
145 Lucas Shea DSQ 30.60 (39) 74
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 SC 118 Ryder Cervin 25.51 (15) 25.06 (10) 50.57 10 * 135.5
109 Thomas Antenucci 27.97 (34) 28.34 (26) 56.31 27.5 *
140 Stu Grindem 30.59 (46) 32.48 (48) 63.07 44 *
180 Cooper Morr 36.03 (59) 37.44 (56) 73.47 54 *
160 Dillon Lewis 34.17 (56) DSQ 74
143 Andrew Halushka DSQ DSQ 74

9 HO 129 Cody Musial 25.52 (16) 26.95 (19) 52.47 17 * 141
154 James Ferguson 26.55 (23.5) 27.16 (20) 53.71 20 *
173 Grant Arundale 31.76 (49.5) 35.04 (53) 66.80 49 *
159 Ben Kittle 30.60 (47) 44.18 (61) 74.78 55 *
124 Andrew Ratliff DNF DNF 74
107 Marcus Lulgjuraj DNF 1:02.52 (64) 74

10 ATU 112 Nick Carpenter 27.06 (30) 26.80 (18) 53.86 21 * 160
128 Alex Tomlinson 26.94 (28.5) 27.93 (21) 54.87 23 *
153 Connor Rixner 46.48 (64) 29.88 (35) 76.36 56 *
156 Ted Mayotte 1:05.09 (66) 29.66 (33) 94.75 60 *
121 Drew Oliver 26.21 (21) DNF 74
176 Connor Durak DNF 38.53 (57) 74

11 UofD 131 Tommy McSkimming 29.52 (42) 30.85 (40) 60.37 36 * 173
125 Victor Smith 32.15 (52) 30.44 (37) 62.59 43 *
113 Nigel Smith 32.53 (53) 32.24 (46) 64.77 46 *
144 Zach Smith 33.41 (54) 33.18 (50) 66.59 48 *
177 Nicky Pluncket 50.16 (65) 44.12 (60) 94.28 59
164 Matthew Beaulieu 43.85 (63) DNF 74

12 WU 120 Christian Levitt 28.17 (35) 28.14 (24) 56.31 27.5 * 187.5
102 Liam Thibodeau 29.19 (38) 29.57 (32) 58.76 34 *
150 Dylan Linderman 34.93 (58) 35.70 (54) 70.63 52 *
137 Brendin Krozier 34.25 (57) DNF 74 *

13 WB 105 Eric Kocher 31.76 (49.5) 29.76 (34) 61.52 40 * 201
123 Alex Wszolek 26.71 (26) 41.20 (58) 67.91 50 *
142 Juan Lopez 40.81 (62) 31.33 (43) 72.14 53 *
132 Carson Shelters 33.61 (55) 48.22 (63) 81.83 58 *
155 Victor Babbitt DNF 44.20 (62) 74
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
523 Cameron Thomas CHS 17.81 (2) 18.12 (1) 35.93 1
514 Tessa Rontal BAT 17.55 (1) 18.48 (3) 36.03 2
527 Finley DeCubber HO 17.97 (3) 18.46 (2) 36.43 3
522 Blanca Srock BST 18.00 (4) 18.74 (4) 36.74 4
530 Jenna Brown CHS 18.11 (5) 19.01 (7) 37.12 5
513 Lucy Roeser CHS 18.25 (6) 18.90 (6) 37.15 6
543 Sierra Musial HO 18.56 (10) 18.81 (5) 37.37 7
529 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 18.45 (8.5) 19.17 (8) 37.62 8
518 Mady Flack FLLF 18.35 (7) 19.31 (9.5) 37.66 9
545 Julia Verbeke CHS 18.45 (8.5) 19.53 (13) 37.98 10
503 Meredith McCarthy BST 18.79 (11) 19.44 (11) 38.23 11
517 Emma Glazier GB 18.84 (12) 19.52 (12) 38.36 12
535 Emilie Wiggins GB 19.39 (15) 19.31 (9.5) 38.70 13
509 Hallie Champa WB 19.46 (16) 20.18 (18) 39.64 14
533 Isabelle Morris BST 20.04 (24) 19.85 (14) 39.89 15
510 Cameron Claussen GB 20.13 (26) 19.99 (16) 40.12 16
520 Hannah Jakubiak WB 20.16 (27) 19.98 (15) 40.14 17
516 Olivia Irvin HO 19.89 (21) 20.39 (19) 40.28 18
521 Marisa Jewell ATU 19.76 (18) 20.54 (20) 40.30 19
542 Charlotte Brager WB 19.98 (22) 21.00 (21) 40.98 20
534 Mia Pyenta FBE 19.77 (19) 21.26 (25) 41.03 21
526 Katja Opfer SC 20.12 (25) 21.17 (23) 41.29 22
508 Ellyse Sturm FLLF 19.38 (14) 21.99 (35) 41.37 23
532 Jordan Dyment WB 20.26 (29) 21.12 (22) 41.38 24
519 Morgan Gill SC 20.21 (28) 21.28 (26) 41.49 25
554 Chloe Cook CHS 20.03 (23) 21.88 (33) 41.91 26
558 Sophie Piotrowicz BST 20.73 (33) 21.22 (24) 41.95 27
538 Ryleigh Musser SC 20.30 (30) 21.85 (32) 42.15 28
574 Lucy Savoie CHS 20.74 (34) 21.48 (27) 42.22 29
525 Clara Mackey FBE 20.67 (32) 21.56 (30) 42.23 30
539 Isabella Todd GB 20.64 (31) 21.71 (31) 42.35 31
536 Riley Durak ATU 21.17 (36) 21.49 (28) 42.66 32
551 Arielle Yoffee ATU 21.44 (41) 21.52 (29) 42.96 33
564 Abigail Bourdeau GB 21.22 (37) 22.42 (38) 43.64 34
553 Sydney Calin HO 21.73 (46) 21.98 (34) 43.71 35
561 Amelia Elsen WB 21.48 (42) 22.41 (37) 43.89 36
501 Mya Hughes FBE 21.37 (39) 22.62 (39) 43.99 37
569 Emersyn Sprague FLLF 20.98 (35) 23.14 (41) 44.12 38
559 Clair Weir FLLF 21.41 (40) 22.84 (40) 44.25 39
537 Sami Clelland LO 21.52 (43) 23.66 (44) 45.18 40
511 Isabelle Bahorski ATU 21.60 (44) 23.59 (42) 45.19 41
555 Isadora Kotwicki GB 21.82 (47) 23.60 (43) 45.42 42
573 Helena Tucket WB 21.65 (45) 24.04 (45) 45.69 43
572 Kate French SC 21.36 (38) 24.38 (47) 45.74 44
506 Isabella Rossey SC 22.02 (48) 24.22 (46) 46.24 45
540 Kelsey French LO 23.48 (52) 24.53 (48) 48.01 46
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
568 Maddy Boos-Niespolo LO 23.19 (49) 24.97 (49) 48.16 47
505 Dakota Chimovitz BAT 23.32 (50) 25.25 (50) 48.57 48
575 Livia Hovey SC 23.88 (54) 25.65 (51) 49.53 49
547 Gianna Salvaggio FBE 23.41 (51) 28.61 (55) 52.02 50
544 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon BAT 26.45 (57) 26.42 (52) 52.87 51
560 Lily Whittredge LO 25.71 (55) 27.25 (53) 52.96 52
602 Evelyn West LO 23.75 (53) 30.32 (57) 54.07 53
512 Brookelynn Coleman HO 26.54 (58) 28.06 (54) 54.60 54
576 Naomi Svenkesen HO 26.07 (56) 29.81 (56) 55.88 55
562 Kennedy Mills ATU 31.04 (59) 34.48 (58) 65.52 56
531 Emma Pollock BAT DSQ 20.06 (17) 62
515 Onyx Seppala LO 19.84 (20) DNF 62
548 Rachel Reck BST 19.19 (13) DNF 62
570 Campbell Lyons BST DNF 22.35 (36) 62
552 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 19.60 (17) DNF 62
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 523 Cameron Thomas 17.81 (2) 18.12 (1) 35.93 1 * 22
530 Jenna Brown 18.11 (5) 19.01 (7) 37.12 5 *
513 Lucy Roeser 18.25 (6) 18.90 (6) 37.15 6 *
545 Julia Verbeke 18.45 (8.5) 19.53 (13) 37.98 10 *
554 Chloe Cook 20.03 (23) 21.88 (33) 41.91 26
574 Lucy Savoie 20.74 (34) 21.48 (27) 42.22 29

2 BST 522 Blanca Srock 18.00 (4) 18.74 (4) 36.74 4 * 57
503 Meredith McCarthy 18.79 (11) 19.44 (11) 38.23 11 *
533 Isabelle Morris 20.04 (24) 19.85 (14) 39.89 15 *
558 Sophie Piotrowicz 20.73 (33) 21.22 (24) 41.95 27 *
548 Rachel Reck 19.19 (13) DNF 62
570 Campbell Lyons DNF 22.35 (36) 62

3 HO 527 Finley DeCubber 17.97 (3) 18.46 (2) 36.43 3 * 63
543 Sierra Musial 18.56 (10) 18.81 (5) 37.37 7 *
516 Olivia Irvin 19.89 (21) 20.39 (19) 40.28 18 *
553 Sydney Calin 21.73 (46) 21.98 (34) 43.71 35 *
512 Brookelynn Coleman 26.54 (58) 28.06 (54) 54.60 54
576 Naomi Svenkesen 26.07 (56) 29.81 (56) 55.88 55

4 GB 517 Emma Glazier 18.84 (12) 19.52 (12) 38.36 12 * 72
535 Emilie Wiggins 19.39 (15) 19.31 (9.5) 38.70 13 *
510 Cameron Claussen 20.13 (26) 19.99 (16) 40.12 16 *
539 Isabella Todd 20.64 (31) 21.71 (31) 42.35 31 *
564 Abigail Bourdeau 21.22 (37) 22.42 (38) 43.64 34
555 Isadora Kotwicki 21.82 (47) 23.60 (43) 45.42 42

5 WB 509 Hallie Champa 19.46 (16) 20.18 (18) 39.64 14 * 75
520 Hannah Jakubiak 20.16 (27) 19.98 (15) 40.14 17 *
542 Charlotte Brager 19.98 (22) 21.00 (21) 40.98 20 *
532 Jordan Dyment 20.26 (29) 21.12 (22) 41.38 24 *
561 Amelia Elsen 21.48 (42) 22.41 (37) 43.89 36
573 Helena Tucket 21.65 (45) 24.04 (45) 45.69 43

6 FLLF 529 Averi Fairbanks 18.45 (8.5) 19.17 (8) 37.62 8 * 78
518 Mady Flack 18.35 (7) 19.31 (9.5) 37.66 9 *
508 Ellyse Sturm 19.38 (14) 21.99 (35) 41.37 23 *
569 Emersyn Sprague 20.98 (35) 23.14 (41) 44.12 38 *
559 Clair Weir 21.41 (40) 22.84 (40) 44.25 39
552 Kallyn Sprague 19.60 (17) DNF 62

7 SC 526 Katja Opfer 20.12 (25) 21.17 (23) 41.29 22 * 119
519 Morgan Gill 20.21 (28) 21.28 (26) 41.49 25 *
538 Ryleigh Musser 20.30 (30) 21.85 (32) 42.15 28 *
572 Kate French 21.36 (38) 24.38 (47) 45.74 44 *
506 Isabella Rossey 22.02 (48) 24.22 (46) 46.24 45
575 Livia Hovey 23.88 (54) 25.65 (51) 49.53 49
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 ATU 521 Marisa Jewell 19.76 (18) 20.54 (20) 40.30 19 * 125
536 Riley Durak 21.17 (36) 21.49 (28) 42.66 32 *
551 Arielle Yoffee 21.44 (41) 21.52 (29) 42.96 33 *
511 Isabelle Bahorski 21.60 (44) 23.59 (42) 45.19 41 *
562 Kennedy Mills 31.04 (59) 34.48 (58) 65.52 56

9 FBE 534 Mia Pyenta 19.77 (19) 21.26 (25) 41.03 21 * 138
525 Clara Mackey 20.67 (32) 21.56 (30) 42.23 30 *
501 Mya Hughes 21.37 (39) 22.62 (39) 43.99 37 *
547 Gianna Salvaggio 23.41 (51) 28.61 (55) 52.02 50 *

10 BAT 514 Tessa Rontal 17.55 (1) 18.48 (3) 36.03 2 * 163
505 Dakota Chimovitz 23.32 (50) 25.25 (50) 48.57 48 *
544 Antoinette Serra-Gagnon 26.45 (57) 26.42 (52) 52.87 51 *
531 Emma Pollock DSQ 20.06 (17) 62 *

11 LO 537 Sami Clelland 21.52 (43) 23.66 (44) 45.18 40 * 185
540 Kelsey French 23.48 (52) 24.53 (48) 48.01 46 *
568 Maddy Boos-Niespolo 23.19 (49) 24.97 (49) 48.16 47 *
560 Lily Whittredge 25.71 (55) 27.25 (53) 52.96 52 *
602 Evelyn West 23.75 (53) 30.32 (57) 54.07 53
515 Onyx Seppala 19.84 (20) DNF 62
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
114 Anthony Trovato FBE 16.98 (1) 17.57 (1) 34.55 1
134 Marcel Anders LO 17.71 (4) 18.26 (2) 35.97 2
152 Cody Dawes FLLF 17.85 (6) 18.37 (3) 36.22 3
119 Brady Smith FLLF 17.57 (3) 18.78 (6) 36.35 4
117 Ryan Bushroe CHS 17.86 (7) 18.54 (4) 36.40 5
135 Nate Hiscock FLLF 17.73 (5) 18.87 (7) 36.60 6
151 Evan Kelly LO 18.21 (14.5) 18.73 (5) 36.94 7
138 Maxwell Merrill GB 17.97 (9) 19.04 (9.5) 37.01 8
108 Alex Lustig BST 17.95 (8) 19.17 (12) 37.12 9
121 Drew Oliver ATU 18.11 (11) 19.05 (11) 37.16 10.5
146 Eriksen Petiprin GB 18.12 (12) 19.04 (9.5) 37.16 10.5
129 Cody Musial HO 18.34 (16) 18.99 (8) 37.33 12
115 Carson Wright BST 18.05 (10) 19.34 (17) 37.39 13
187 Sam Shady BST 18.21 (14.5) 19.49 (21) 37.70 14
141 Jeremy Nord CHS 18.69 (22.5) 19.18 (13) 37.87 15
148 Andrew Fedor BST 18.46 (18) 19.42 (19) 37.88 16
161 Brody Hindmon FLLF 18.59 (20) 19.30 (15.5) 37.89 17
120 Christian Levitt WU 18.90 (29) 19.25 (14) 38.15 18
118 Ryder Cervin SC 18.56 (19) 19.60 (23) 38.16 19
110 Ian Mills FLLF 18.87 (27) 19.30 (15.5) 38.17 20
154 James Ferguson HO 18.69 (22.5) 19.54 (22) 38.23 21
139 Max Ashley CHS 18.61 (21) 19.64 (25) 38.25 22
111 Kooper Janczarek LO 18.95 (32) 19.41 (18) 38.36 23
132 Carson Shelters WB 18.77 (24.5) 19.62 (24) 38.39 24
159 Ben Kittle HO 18.84 (26) 19.67 (26.5) 38.51 25
188 Liam Wise BST 18.77 (24.5) 19.78 (31) 38.55 26
162 Finn Ashley CHS 19.18 (34) 19.43 (20) 38.61 27
103 Ryan Mckay CHS 18.90 (29) 19.75 (28) 38.65 28
128 Alex Tomlinson ATU 18.90 (29) 19.79 (32) 38.69 29
181 Jonathan Moore FLLF 18.94 (31) 19.76 (29) 38.70 30
123 Alex Wszolek WB 19.16 (33) 19.96 (34) 39.12 31
147 Ryan Scobel BAT 19.41 (38) 19.77 (30) 39.18 32
104 Ian Londrigan GB 19.60 (40) 19.67 (26.5) 39.27 33
112 Nick Carpenter ATU 19.52 (39) 19.91 (33) 39.43 34
101 Ben Wine BAT 19.29 (35) 20.21 (36) 39.50 35
174 Josh Cotter LO 19.68 (41) 19.98 (35) 39.66 36
127 Willis McAlear BST 19.33 (36) 20.57 (39) 39.90 37
102 Liam Thibodeau WU 19.80 (43) 20.38 (37) 40.18 38
109 Thomas Antenucci SC 19.83 (44) 20.39 (38) 40.22 39
107 Marcus Lulgjuraj HO 19.38 (37) 20.97 (45) 40.35 40
142 Juan Lopez WB 19.89 (45) 20.63 (41) 40.52 41
175 Wyatt Janczarek CHS 20.07 (50) 20.61 (40) 40.68 42
145 Lucas Shea FBE 19.74 (42) 20.95 (44) 40.69 43
172 Valentino Orsini FBE 19.99 (48) 20.77 (42) 40.76 44
185 Cooper Walters SC 19.97 (47) 20.93 (43) 40.90 45
186 James Mihelich ATU 19.96 (46) 21.06 (47) 41.02 46
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result
140 Stu Grindem SC 20.44 (54.5) 21.05 (46) 41.49 47
137 Brendin Krozier WU 20.44 (54.5) 21.16 (49) 41.60 48
131 Tommy McSkimming UofD 20.21 (52) 21.48 (51.5) 41.69 49
167 Owen Petrella GB 20.09 (51) 21.72 (54) 41.81 50
182 Parker Mills ATU 20.83 (60) 21.15 (48) 41.98 51
164 Matthew Beaulieu UofD 20.60 (56) 21.48 (51.5) 42.08 52
153 Connor Rixner ATU 20.65 (58) 21.51 (53) 42.16 53
150 Dylan Linderman WU 20.64 (57) 21.80 (56) 42.44 54
184 Avi Sharma SC 20.74 (59) 21.76 (55) 42.50 55
106 Braydon Brock FBE 21.35 (62) 21.30 (50) 42.65 56
116 Jonah Rontal BAT 18.16 (13) 24.54 (64) 42.70 57
155 Victor Babbitt WB 21.07 (61) 22.43 (58) 43.50 58
173 Grant Arundale HO 21.81 (66) 21.93 (57) 43.74 59
113 Nigel Smith UofD 21.63 (64) 22.54 (59) 44.17 60
105 Eric Kocher WB 21.95 (67) 22.56 (60) 44.51 61
143 Andrew Halushka SC 22.02 (68) 22.70 (61) 44.72 62
170 Grant Petrella GB 22.34 (69) 23.12 (62) 45.46 63
144 Zach Smith UofD 22.60 (70) 23.40 (63) 46.00 64
163 Tanner Stewart LO 20.27 (53) 28.28 (66) 48.55 65
122 Benjamin Thompson GB 18.37 (17) 30.39 (68) 48.76 66
126 Broden Janczarek LO 17.24 (2) 32.59 (69) 49.83 67
125 Victor Smith UofD 21.61 (63) 29.61 (67) 51.22 68
177 Nicky Pluncket UofD 25.35 (71) 27.16 (65) 52.51 69
124 Andrew Ratliff HO 21.71 (65) 39.66 (70) 61.37 70
130 Patrick Oatley BAT DNS DNF 73
169 Thomas Shea FBE 20.01 (49) DNF 73
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 FLLF 152 Cody Dawes 17.85 (6) 18.37 (3) 36.22 3 * 30
119 Brady Smith 17.57 (3) 18.78 (6) 36.35 4 *
135 Nate Hiscock 17.73 (5) 18.87 (7) 36.60 6 *
161 Brody Hindmon 18.59 (20) 19.30 (15.5) 37.89 17 *
110 Ian Mills 18.87 (27) 19.30 (15.5) 38.17 20
181 Jonathan Moore 18.94 (31) 19.76 (29) 38.70 30

2 BST 108 Alex Lustig 17.95 (8) 19.17 (12) 37.12 9 * 52
115 Carson Wright 18.05 (10) 19.34 (17) 37.39 13 *
187 Sam Shady 18.21 (14.5) 19.49 (21) 37.70 14 *
148 Andrew Fedor 18.46 (18) 19.42 (19) 37.88 16 *
188 Liam Wise 18.77 (24.5) 19.78 (31) 38.55 26
127 Willis McAlear 19.33 (36) 20.57 (39) 39.90 37

3 LO 134 Marcel Anders 17.71 (4) 18.26 (2) 35.97 2 * 68
151 Evan Kelly 18.21 (14.5) 18.73 (5) 36.94 7 *
111 Kooper Janczarek 18.95 (32) 19.41 (18) 38.36 23 *
174 Josh Cotter 19.68 (41) 19.98 (35) 39.66 36 *
163 Tanner Stewart 20.27 (53) 28.28 (66) 48.55 65
126 Broden Janczarek 17.24 (2) 32.59 (69) 49.83 67

4 CHS 117 Ryan Bushroe 17.86 (7) 18.54 (4) 36.40 5 * 69
141 Jeremy Nord 18.69 (22.5) 19.18 (13) 37.87 15 *
139 Max Ashley 18.61 (21) 19.64 (25) 38.25 22 *
162 Finn Ashley 19.18 (34) 19.43 (20) 38.61 27 *
103 Ryan Mckay 18.90 (29) 19.75 (28) 38.65 28
175 Wyatt Janczarek 20.07 (50) 20.61 (40) 40.68 42

5 HO 129 Cody Musial 18.34 (16) 18.99 (8) 37.33 12 * 98
154 James Ferguson 18.69 (22.5) 19.54 (22) 38.23 21 *
159 Ben Kittle 18.84 (26) 19.67 (26.5) 38.51 25 *
107 Marcus Lulgjuraj 19.38 (37) 20.97 (45) 40.35 40 *
173 Grant Arundale 21.81 (66) 21.93 (57) 43.74 59
124 Andrew Ratliff 21.71 (65) 39.66 (70) 61.37 70

6 GB 138 Maxwell Merrill 17.97 (9) 19.04 (9.5) 37.01 8 * 101.5
146 Eriksen Petiprin 18.12 (12) 19.04 (9.5) 37.16 10.5 *
104 Ian Londrigan 19.60 (40) 19.67 (26.5) 39.27 33 *
167 Owen Petrella 20.09 (51) 21.72 (54) 41.81 50 *
170 Grant Petrella 22.34 (69) 23.12 (62) 45.46 63
122 Benjamin Thompson 18.37 (17) 30.39 (68) 48.76 66

7 ATU 121 Drew Oliver 18.11 (11) 19.05 (11) 37.16 10.5 * 119.5
128 Alex Tomlinson 18.90 (29) 19.79 (32) 38.69 29 *
112 Nick Carpenter 19.52 (39) 19.91 (33) 39.43 34 *
186 James Mihelich 19.96 (46) 21.06 (47) 41.02 46 *
182 Parker Mills 20.83 (60) 21.15 (48) 41.98 51
153 Connor Rixner 20.65 (58) 21.51 (53) 42.16 53
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2/14/2024  MHSAA Region 2 Division 1 Championship - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 FBE 114 Anthony Trovato 16.98 (1) 17.57 (1) 34.55 1 * 144
145 Lucas Shea 19.74 (42) 20.95 (44) 40.69 43 *
172 Valentino Orsini 19.99 (48) 20.77 (42) 40.76 44 *
106 Braydon Brock 21.35 (62) 21.30 (50) 42.65 56 *
169 Thomas Shea 20.01 (49) DNF 73

9 SC 118 Ryder Cervin 18.56 (19) 19.60 (23) 38.16 19 * 150
109 Thomas Antenucci 19.83 (44) 20.39 (38) 40.22 39 *
185 Cooper Walters 19.97 (47) 20.93 (43) 40.90 45 *
140 Stu Grindem 20.44 (54.5) 21.05 (46) 41.49 47 *
184 Avi Sharma 20.74 (59) 21.76 (55) 42.50 55
143 Andrew Halushka 22.02 (68) 22.70 (61) 44.72 62

10 WB 132 Carson Shelters 18.77 (24.5) 19.62 (24) 38.39 24 * 154
123 Alex Wszolek 19.16 (33) 19.96 (34) 39.12 31 *
142 Juan Lopez 19.89 (45) 20.63 (41) 40.52 41 *
155 Victor Babbitt 21.07 (61) 22.43 (58) 43.50 58 *
105 Eric Kocher 21.95 (67) 22.56 (60) 44.51 61

11 WU 120 Christian Levitt 18.90 (29) 19.25 (14) 38.15 18 * 158
102 Liam Thibodeau 19.80 (43) 20.38 (37) 40.18 38 *
137 Brendin Krozier 20.44 (54.5) 21.16 (49) 41.60 48 *
150 Dylan Linderman 20.64 (57) 21.80 (56) 42.44 54 *

12 BAT 147 Ryan Scobel 19.41 (38) 19.77 (30) 39.18 32 * 197
101 Ben Wine 19.29 (35) 20.21 (36) 39.50 35 *
116 Jonah Rontal 18.16 (13) 24.54 (64) 42.70 57 *
130 Patrick Oatley DNS DNF 73 *

13 UofD 131 Tommy McSkimming 20.21 (52) 21.48 (51.5) 41.69 49 * 225
164 Matthew Beaulieu 20.60 (56) 21.48 (51.5) 42.08 52 *
113 Nigel Smith 21.63 (64) 22.54 (59) 44.17 60 *
144 Zach Smith 22.60 (70) 23.40 (63) 46.00 64 *
125 Victor Smith 21.61 (63) 29.61 (67) 51.22 68
177 Nicky Pluncket 25.35 (71) 27.16 (65) 52.51 69
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Individuals Qualifying for State Finals

Girls Results Slalom
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
527 Finley DeCubber HO 24.87 25.42 50.29 1
529 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 25.11 26.06 51.17 4
514 Tessa Rontal BAT 24.42 26.79 51.21 5
518 Mady Flack FLLF 25.96 27.38 53.34 9
543 Sierra Musial HO 26.95 28.28 55.23 10

Girls Results GS
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
514 Tessa Rontal BAT 17.55 18.48 36.03 2
527 Finley DeCubber HO 17.97 18.46 36.43 3
543 Sierra Musial HO 18.56 18.81 37.37 7
529 Averi Fairbanks FLLF 18.45 19.17 37.62 8
518 Mady Flack FLLF 18.35 19.31 37.66 9

Boys Results Slalom
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
126 Broden Janczarek LO 22.30 22.72 45.02 1
114 Anthony Trovato FBE 22.31 22.96 45.27 2
134 Marcel Anders LO 22.19 23.71 45.90 3
138 Maxwell Merrill GB 23.56 24.21 47.77 5
116 Jonah Rontal BAT 24.54 24.40 48.94 7
118 Ryder Cervin SC 25.51 25.06 50.57 10

Boys Results GS
Bib Racer Team Blue Red Result Place
114 Anthony Trovato FBE 16.98 17.57 34.55 1
134 Marcel Anders LO 17.71 18.26 35.97 2
151 Evan Kelly LO 18.21 18.73 36.94 7
138 Maxwell Merrill GB 17.97 19.04 37.01 8
121 Drew Oliver ATU 18.11 19.05 37.16 10.5
146 Eriksen Petiprin GB 18.12 19.04 37.16 10.5
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